

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A.No.1/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).3159/2006

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, N.O.I.D.A.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN SURI
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)Mr. R.S. Suri,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Amrita Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Tayal Chadda,Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the applicant that necessary documents shall be presented before the opponent-authority.

All the requisite documents shall be presented by the applicant to the opponent, if not presented so far, within two weeks from today. The opponent shall do the needful within two weeks thereafter for allotment of the plot in question.

List the matter on 13th April, 2015, so as to know the progress.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.03.19
11:37:04 ISTReason: (Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar