

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for directions)
in
CIVIL APPEAL No. 3159 OF 2006

Chief Executive Officer, N. O. I. D. A Appellant

VERSUS

Sachin Suri Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.03.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order :

"It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the applicant that necessary documents shall be presented before the opponent-authority. All the requisite documents shall be presented by the applicant to the opponent, if not presented so far, within two weeks from today. The opponent shall do the needful within two weeks thereafter for allotment of the plot in question. List the matter on 13th April, 2015, so as to know the progress."

It is submitted that no documents have been filed by the counsel in view of the above said orders so far.

It is further submitted that the amount inclusive of interests, of 10 (Ten) FDRs (Copy enclosed), in respective connected Civil Appeals have been got reinvested/invested with Nationalised Bank mentioned against each of them as per copy enclosed. As per the Court's order dated 08.01.2014 the said deposits shall be encashed and paid to the appellant authority within two weeks from today.

Accordingly in compliance with the order dated 08.01.2014 of the Hon'ble Court that Advance receipt in all the matters has been sent for but the same has not been acknowledged by the parties hence the said amounts are lying in the FDR's till date. Separate orders may be solicited for the amounts lying in all the connected matters as the counsel has not taken any steps in this regard. Counsel for the appellant

has not taken any steps in regards to withdrawal of the deposited amount in all the ten connected matters pursuant to the Hon'ble court order dated 08.01.2014.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR