

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 1 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3159/2006

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, N.O.I.D.A.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN SURI

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 01/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.  
Ms. Amrita Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, list on 03.08.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar