

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for directions)
in
CIVIL APPEAL No. 3159 OF 2006

Chief Executive Officer, N. O. I. D. A Appellant

VERSUS

Sachin Suri & Etc.Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2015 with office report dated 10.04.2013 when the court was pleased to pass the following order :

"In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, list on 03.08.2015."

It is submitted that an amount of Rs. 1,06,38,095/- (Rupees One Crore Six Lakhs thirty eight thousand ninety five only) and Rs. 4,90,33,598/- (Rupees Four crore ninety lakhs thirty three thousand five hundred ninety eight only) has been transferred into the Bank A/c of Appellant in way of RTGS/ Net Transfer vide transaction dated 06.07.2015 and 15.07.2015 respectively in view of Hon'ble Court's order dated 08.01.2014 in Civil Appeal Nos. 3159 of 2006 and its connected matters

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 31st DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR