

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for directions)
in
CIVIL APPEAL No. 3159 OF 2006

Chief Executive Officer, N. O. I. D. A Appellant

VERSUS

Sachin Suri & Etc.Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.08.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order :

**"Reply to this application be filed within two weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter.
List the matter on 21st September, 2015."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed reply to the application in the matter so far.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR