

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2014
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3159 OF 2006

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, N.O.I.D.A. ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

SACHIN SURI ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the parties that the allotment of the plot in question has been restored to the respondent and necessary documents have already been executed.

In the circumstances, nothing survives in the matter. The application for directions is disposed of as having become infructuous and if there is any further grievance for any new cause of action, it would be open to the parties to take action in accordance with law.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi;
5th October, 2015.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.1/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).3159/2006

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, N.O.I.D.A.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN SURI
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Amrita Singh,adv.
Ms. Nauras,Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for directions is disposed of as
having become infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)